
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3639
ANSWERED ON:21. 3.2001
SHELVING OF ATOMIC POWER PROJECT
SUSHILA SAROJ

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any atomic power project has been shelved in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therfor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a)& (b) No, Sir, as the 9th Five Year Plan proposals did not have provision to start any Nuclear Power Project in Madhya Pradesh.
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